
 2025 TENNIS DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  4/29/2025

District League Name Date(s) Site(s) AD / DMD Host School AD's Work Phone E-mail

6A-1 Boys PIL May 7-9 Portland Tennis Center
Jeff Peeler, AD
Diallo Lewis, Meet Director

PIL 503.916.3223
jpeeler@pps.net
dlewis@pps.net

6A-2 Boys METRO May 15 - 17 Tualatin Hills Park & Red Dist. Matthew Hottman, AD / Meet Director Beaverton 503.356.2855 matthew_hottmann@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-3 Boys PACIFIC May 15-17 Century High School Michelle Gray, AD / Meet Director Century HS 503.844.1805 graym@hsd.k12.or.us

6A-4 Boys MT HOOD May 12 - 15 David Douglas HS Brad Joy, AD / Meet Director David Douglas HS 503.262.4433 brad_joy@ddsd40.org

6A-5 Boys THREE RIVERS May 14-16 Portland Tennis Center Ted Rose, AD / Meet Director Tualatin HS 503.431.5661 trose@ttsd.k12.or.us

6A-6 Boys CENTRAL VALLEY May 9, 12-13 Salem Tennis & Swim Club
Brian Armstrong, AD
David Chun, Meet Director

South Salem HS 503.399.3252
armstrong_brian@salkeiz.k12.or.us
chuntennis@msn.com

6A-7 Boys SOUTHWEST May 15, 17
Eugene Swim & Tennis (May 15)
Roseburg (May 17)

Jim Moore, AD (South Eugene) / Meet Director
Adam Blue, AD (Roseburg) / Meet Director

South Eugene HS
Roseburg HS

541.790.8019
541.440.4162

moore_ji@4j.lanle.edu 
ABlue@roseburg.k12.or.us

6A-1 Girls PIL May 7-9 Portland Tennis Center
Jeff Peeler, AD
Diallo Lewis, Meet Director

PIL 503.916.3223
jpeeler@pps.net
dlewis@pps.net

6A-2 Girls METRO May 15 - 17 Tualatin Hills Park & Red Dist. Matthew Hottman, AD / Meet Director Beaverton 503.356.2855 matthew_hottmann@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-3 Girls PACIFIC May 15-17 Linfield University
Michelle Gray, AD 
Katie Hartman, Meet Director

Century HS 503.844.1805
graym@hsd.k12.or.us
khartman@sherwood.k12.or.us

6A-4 Girls MT HOOD May 12-14 Gresham HS Ryan Aldred, AD / Meet Director Gresham HS 503.667.3186 raldred@rsd7.net

6A-5 Girls THREE RIVERS May 14-16 Portland Tennis Center Ted Rose, AD / Meet Director Tualatin HS 503.431.5661 trose@ttsd.k12.or.us

6A-6 Girls CENTRAL VALLEY May 9, 12-13 Salem Tennis & Swim Club
Brian Armstrong, AD
David Chun, Meet Director

South Salem HS 503.399.3252
armstrong_brian@salkeiz.k12.or.us
chuntennis@msn.com

6A-7 Girls SOUTHWEST May 15, 17
Umpqua Valley Tennis Center, 
Roseburg 

Jim Moore, AD (South Eugene) / Meet Director
Adam Blue, AD (Roseburg) / Meet Director

Roseburg HS
541.790.8019
541.440.4162

moore_ji@4j.lanle.edu 
ABlue@roseburg.k12.or.us

5A-1 Boys NORTHWEST OREGON May 12 - 14 Parkrose HS Ryan Gallagher, AD / Meet Director Parkrose HS 503.408.2697 gallarya@parkrose.k12.or.us

5A-2 Boys MIDWESTERN May 9, 10 Thurston HS Peter Barsotti, AD / Meet Director Thurston HS 541.790.4507 barsotti_p@j4.lane.edu

5A-3 Boys MID-WILLAMETTE May 14, 15, 16 Timberhill Athletic Club Jon Strowbridge, AD / Meet Director Crescent Valley HS 541.757.4307 jon.strowbridge@corvallis.k12.or.us

5A-4 Boys INTERMOUNTAIN May 16, 17 Redmond HS (5/16)  Caldera HS (5/17)
Kacey McNulty, AD                                                                         TBD, 
Meet Director

Redmond HS 541.923-4904 kacey.mcnulty@redmondschools.org

5A-1 Girls NORTHWEST OREGON May 12-13, 14
Parkrose HS (5/14)
Centennial HS (5/12-13)

Tom Moore, AD / Meet Director
Daunte George, Meet Director

Parkrose HS
Centennial HS

503.353.5830 x35835 mooreto@nclack.k12.or.us

5A-2 Girls MIDWESTERN May 8, 9 Thurston HS Peter Barsotti, AD / Meet Director Thurston HS 541.790.4507 barsotti_p@j4.lane.edu

5A-3 Girls MID-WILLAMETTE May 14, 15, 16 Timberhill Athletic Club Jon Strowbridge, AD / Meet Director Crescent Valley HS 541.757.4307 jon.strowbridge@corvallis.k12.or.us

5A-4Girls INTERMOUNTAIN May 16, 17 Caldera HS
Ryan Cruz, AD
Josh Cordell, Meet Director

Caldera HS 541.355.5113 ryan.cruz@bend.k12.or.us

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, 

kathif@osaa.org.       PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & DISTRICT.
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HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
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4A/3A/2A/1A-SD1 
Boys

SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 May 13 - 14 Oregon Episcopal School
Dennis Sullivan, AD 
Carey Wilhelm, Meet Director

Oregon Episcopal School 503.763.7378
sullivand@oes.edu
wilhelmc@wlwv.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD2 
Boys

SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 May 12, 15, 16
Estacada HS (May 12)
Salem Swim & Tennis (May 15 - 16)

Mike Hood, AD / Meet Director Philomath 541.929.3211 x1833 mike.hood@philomath.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD3 
Boys

SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 12, 13 Fichtner-Mainwaring Park
Nate Mayben, AD
TBD, Meet Director

Cascade Christian HS 541.858.7253 nmayben@gracechristian.org

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD4 
Boys

SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 May 14 - 16
Crook County HS (5/14, 5/15)
Mardras HS (5/16)

Rob Bonner, AD
TBD, Meet Director

Crook County HS 541.416.6900 x3107 rob.bonner@crookcountyschools.org

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD5 
Boys

SPECIAL DISTRICT 5 May 16 - 17 Hermiston HS Roberto Gomez, AD / Meet Director McLoughlin HS 541.938.5591 roberto.gomez@miltfreesd.org

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD1 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 May 12, 14 Oregon Episcopal School
Dennis Sullivan, AD 
Carey Wilhelm, Meet Director

Oregon Episcopal School 503.763.7378
sullivand@oes.edu
wilhelmc@wlwv.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD2 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 May 12, 15, 16
Molalla HS (May 12)
Salem Swim & Tennis (May 15 - 16)

Mike Hood, AD / Meet Director Philomath 541.929.3211 x1833 mike.hood@philomath.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD3 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 14, 15 Fichtner-Mainwaring Park
Nate Mayben, AD
TBD, Meet Director

Cascade Christian HS 541.858.7253 nmayben@gracechristian.org

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD4 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 May 14 - 16 Madras HS
Walter Stahl, AD
TBD, Meet Director

Madras HS 541.475.7265 wstahl@509j.net

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD5 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 5 May 16 - 17 Hermiston HS Roberto Gomez, AD / Meet Director McLoughlin HS 541.938.5591 roberto.gomez@miltfreesd.org
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